

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4415/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2006 in WP No. 3768(M/B)/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

LAL BAHADUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.No.1 in SLP(C) NO. 5095 of 2006

Date: 12/05/2006 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kavın Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Shakıl Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Applicant

for applicant

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In our order dated 20.3.2006 maintenance of status

quo would mean qua petitioners. The I.As are disposed of.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER