

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4415/2006

LAL BAHADUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5095 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit &amp; Co, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 4415/2006

Respondent No. 2 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner is granted two weeks time for filing process fee and spare copies.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

SLP(C) No. 5095/2006

Respondent No. 3 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner is granted two weeks time for filing process fee and spare copies.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

..2/-

Item No. 21

-2-

Mrs. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate has not obtained  
No Objection from Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, Advocate.(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar