

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M. P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No.4415/ 2006

LAL BAHADUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SL P(C) NO. 5095 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05 / 2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M / S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari , Adv

Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr G.V.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SL P(C) NO. 4415/ 2006

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

No Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1

as submitted on 1.4.2009.

Item No.8

SL P(C) NO. 5095/ 2006

It is submitted on behalf of the learned Advocate, Mr

G.V.Rao that Vakalatnama has already been filed in respect of

respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Registry to verify the same.

List again on 15.5.2009.

(M.P.B H A D R A N)
Registrar

hj