

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4415/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2006 in WP No. 3768/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

LAL BAHADUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5095 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 14/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
- Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Charudatta Mehndiratta, Adv.

- Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Jaspreet Singh, Adv.
- Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
- Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
- for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

- Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
- Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
- Mr. Kapil Mishra, Adv.
- Ms. Puja Dhar, Adv.
- Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
- Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.3 DATED 14/7/2010contd.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners want to bring on record certain subsequent events with additional documents. They are

permitted to do so with liberty to the respondent to file an additional counter.

Leave granted.

Status quo as on date to be continued which means that no construction shall be put up by either party. If it is being used as a park, it can be continued to be used as a park without putting up any construction.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master