

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5606 OF 2010

LAL BAHADUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5607 of 2010
(Office report on default)

Date: 04/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

For Lucknow Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Development Authority Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file statement of case, failing which, the appeals shall stand dismissed.

Respondent is also given four weeks' time to file statement of case from the date the statement of case on behalf of the appellant is served on it, failing which, the consequences as provided under the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 shall ensue.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5606 OF 2010

LAL BAHADUR

Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

W I T H

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5607 OF 2010

O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file statement of case, failing which, the appeals shall stand dismissed.

Respondent is also given four weeks' time to file statement of case from the date the statement of case on behalf of the appellant is served on it, failing which, the consequences as provided under the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 shall ensue.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 04, 2012