

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No. 6 OF 2012
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5606 OF 2010

LAL BAHADUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
IA No. 7 OF 2012 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5607 OF 2010
(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari ,Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for restoration are allowed. The civil
appeals are restored to its original number/position in terms of
the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IA No. 6 OF 2012
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5606 OF 2010

LAL BAHADUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA No. 7 OF 2012 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5607 OF 2010

O R D E R

These applications are for restoration of the civil appeals.

Pursuant to order dated 4.5.2012 passed by the learned Chamber Judge, the Civil Appeals were dismissed for non-filing of the statement of case by the appellants. Statement of case has already been filed on behalf of the appellants in the meanwhile.

It has been brought to my notice by Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned ASG appearing for the respondents that after the order dated 4.5.2012 of this Court, the High Court of Allahabad has passed orders in C.M. Application no. 61110 of 2012 directing that the matter may be listed on 23.08.2012 and in the meanwhile there shall be no development of any kind in the park which is the subject matter of the present appeal except further plantation in order to prevent any interference with the present status of the park.

-2-

He submitted that subsequently further orders have been passed by the High Court pursuant to which the respondents are providing some facilities in the park but they are not making further construction.

The applications for restoration are allowed and order of status quo passed in the pending appeal before this Court will be restored with effect from today and will not affect the orders that may have been passed in the meanwhile by the High Court.

The civil appeals are restored to its original number/position.

.....J
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 10, 2012