

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5606 OF 2010

LAL BAHADUR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For RR No. 1

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Rr No. 3

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

For RR No. 2

Ms. Shobha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 91 days in Statement of Case filed by respondent No. 2 is condoned. As prayed for by the counsel for others respondents, let the Statement of Case filed by respondent No. 2 be treated as Statement of Case for other appearing respondents.	[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER	[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER
---	---------------------------------	---------------------------------