

H
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5607 OF 2010

ADARSH SAMUHIK SAHAKARI KRI. SAMITI LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.K.S. Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the statement of case by Respondent No. 3 is condoned.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master

|