

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.494/2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL No.5607/2010  
(For prel. hearing)

DINESH PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADA KANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
for Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after six weeks.  
Personal presence of the respondents is not necessary at this  
stage.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER