

V

ITEM NO.43

Court No.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Contempt Petition (C) No. 494 of 2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5607 OF 2010

ADARSH SAMUHIK SAHAKARI KRI. SAMITI LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.P.Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.C.Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner seeking time for filing rejoinder affidavit, post after after six weeks.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

| |