

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCONMT.PET.(C) No. 494 of 2013 In C.A. No. 5607 of 2010

DINESH PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADA KANT & ANR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. A. S. Raja,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,AAG
Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar,Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kant Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Although respondent no.4 was duly served but he remains unrepresented. At this stage, Mr. Abhith Kumar, Advocate, appearing for respondent no.1-Principal Secretary, U.P., appears on behalf of respondent No.4 and also undertakes to file a vakalatnama and also objection, if any.

Needful be done within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER