

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5606/2010

LAL BAHADUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5607/2010 (III-A)CONMT.PET.(C) No. 494/2013 In C.A. No. 5607/2010 (III-A)

Date : 12-09-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Navin Gulati, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Avnish M. Oza, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For State of U.P.

Mr. D.K. Singh, AAG, U.P.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList these matters on 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER